
Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



I CDL Lathes  Spare Parts 

CONTENTS

BED 1 

HEADSTOCK 5 

APRON 15 

GEAR BOX 31 

CHANGE GEARS 41 

43 

45 

49 

52 

TOOLPOST 

SADDLE 

TAPER TURNNING ACCSSRIES 

STEADY REST 

FOLLOW REST 54 

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-082-10-01

 Bed

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks

1 51105  Bearing 25X42X11 1

2 160104  Bearing 20X42X12 1

3 GB65  screw M6X10 8

4 GB65  screw M6X20 4

5 GB70  screw M10X35 1

6 GB70  screw M12X45 2

7 GB70  screw M12X55 4

8 GB70  screw M6X12 1

9 GB70  screw M6X16 1

10 GB70  screw M6X25 15

11 GB70  screw M8X30 2

12 GB70   screw M8X70 2

13 GB70  screw M8X80 2

14 GB71  screw M6X20 2

15 GB78  screw M16X50 6

16 GB93  Washer 4-Zn 2

17 GB96  Washer 6 1

18 GB97.1  Washer 16-Zn 8

19 GB97.1  Washer 4-Zn 2

20 GB118  Pin A 12X65 2

21 GB118  Pin A 6X45 2

22 GB119  Pin A 4X26 2

23 GB120  Pin B 80X30 10

24 GB818  Screw M4X10 3

25 GB1155  Nipple Oil 10 1

26 GB5783  Bolt M16X50 8

27 GB6170  Nut M4-Zn 2

28 GB6172  Nut M16 2

29 MAX10-A10106  Bush 1

30 MAX10-A10A111  Bush 1

31 MAX10-A10503  Cover 1

32 MAX10-A10504  Beard 1

33 MAX10-A10708  Pin 1

34 MAX10-A10709  Stud 1

35 MAX10-A10710  Screw 2

36 MAX10-A10713  Plate 1

37 MAX10-A10717  Screw 2

38 MAX10-A10711A  Cover 1

39 MAX10-A10A101  Base 1

40 MAX10-A10A102A  Bed 1

41 MAX10-A10A103A  Gap piece 1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-082-10-02

  Bed

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks

42 MAX10-A10A104  Bracket 1

43 MAX10-A10A105      Bracket 1

44 MAX10-A10A107    Bonnet 1

45 MAX10-A10A108      Block 1

46 MAX10-A10A301    Box 1

47 MAX10-A10A702      Rack 2

48 MAX10-A10A703      Rack 1

49 MAX10-A10A704      Rack 1

MAX10-A10A705      Leadscrew 1 metric
50

MAX10-A10A718      Leadscrew 1 imperial

51 MAX10-A10A706    Feedshaft 1

52 MAX10-A10A707    Third-shaft 1

53 MAX10-A10A714    Board 1

54 MAX10-A10A715        Cover 1

55 MAX10-A10A721      Plate 1

56 MAX10-A10A722        Cover 1

57 MAX10-A10A723      Rack 1

58 LX5-11N1  Switch 2

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA51-B2001-01

  Headstock

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks

1 MA51-B20713   1

2 MA51-B20714   1

3 MA51-B20712   1

4 MA51-B20709   1

5 MA51-B20710   1

6 MA51-B20711   1

7 MA51-B20708   1

8 MA51-B20707   1

9 MA51-B20706   1

10 MA51-B20705   1

11 MA51-B20704   1

12 MA51-B20703   1

13 MA51-B20735   1

14 MA51-B20103   1

15 MA51-B20702   1

MA51-B20104   1 50Hz
16

MA51-B20105   1 60Hz

17 GB78  M8X6 1

18 GB3452.1  65X3.55 1

19 6306  30X72X19 1

20 6206  30X62X16 1

21 6205  25X52X15 2

22 GB893.1  52 2

23 GB1096  8X56 1

24 GB1096  8X45 1

25 6006  30X55X13 2

26 GB70  M6X20 4

27 GB9877.1  FB-40X55X8 1

28 GB858  30 1

29 GB812  M30X15 1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA51-B2001-02

  Headstock

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks

1 MA51-B20713   1

2 MA51-B20714   1

3 MA51-B20721   1

4 MA51-B20720   1

5 MA51-B20715   1

6 MA51-B20716   1

7 MA51-B20717   1

8 MA51-B20301   1

9 MA51-B20723   1

10 MA51-B20727   1

11 MA51-B20726   1

12 MA51-B20725   1

13 MA51-B20722   1

14 MA51-B20724   1

15 MA51-B20106   1

16 GB78  M8X6 1

17 GB3452.1  65X3.55 1

18 6305  25X62X17 1

19 GB894.1  65 2

20 GB1096  6X16 2

21 6204P5  20X47X14 1

22 6204  20X47X14 1

23 GB1096  8X32 1

24 GB894.1  48 2

25 GB894.1  35 1

26 GB1096  6X22 1

27 6205  25X52X15 1

28 GB3452.1  47.5X2.65 1

29 GB70  M6X12 3

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA51-B2001-03

  Headstock

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks
1 32020 X/Q SKF      Bearing 100X150X32 1
2 32024 X SKF      Bearing 120X180X38 1
3 GB70      screw M8X16 4
4 GB70      screw M8X25 6
5 GB70      screw M8X35 6
6 GB894.1      Circlip 100 1
7 GB1096        Key 12X80 1
8 GB1096        Key 8X45 1
9 GB3452.1    Gasket Ring 212X5.3 1

MA51-B20101  Headstock HT250 1 MA5110
MA51-B20101  Headstock HT250 1 MA46

11 MA51-B20107    Gasket Ring HT200 1
12 MA51-B20108  Flange HT200 1
13 MA51-B20111 Flange HT200 1
14 MA51-B20302      Block H62 3
15 MA51-B20701      Spindle 45 1
16 MA51-B20729/1      Nut 45 1
17 MA51-B20733  Plunger 45 6
18 MA51-B20739      Bush 45 1
19 GB77      screw M8X10 3
20 MA51-B20729/1      Nut 45 3
21 MA51-B20740/1      Nut 45  1
22 MA51-B20740/2      Block 45 3
23 MA51-B20737      Gear 45 1
24 MA51-B20738      Gear 45   1
25 MA51-B20731      Gear 45 1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA51-B2001-04

 Headstock

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks
MA51-B20101  Headstock HT250 1 MA511
MA46-20101  Headstock HT250 1 MA46

2 MA51-B20744      Gear 45 1
3 GB893.1      Circlip 55 2
4 MA51-B20743      Spacer 45 1
5 6006      Bearing 30X55X13 2
6 GB894.1      Circlip 30 1
7 MA51-B20741      Shaft 45 1
8 MA51-B20742        Washer 45 1
9 GB70      screw M6X12 1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA51-B2001-05

Headstock

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks
MA51-B20101  Headstock HT250 1 MA511
MA46-20101  Headstock HT250 1 MA46

2 6204      Bearing 20X47X14 1
3 MA51-B20749      Bush 45 1
4 GB1096        Key 6X45 1
5 MA51-B20748      Gear 45 1
6 MA51-B20747      Gear 45 1
7 MA51-B20746      Shaft 45 1
8 GB894.1      Circlip 30 1
9 GB1096        Key 6X63 1

10 MA51-B20745      Gear 45 1
11 6304      Bearing 20X52X15 1
12 MA51-B20109    Flange HT200 1
13 GB70       Screw M6X12 3

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA51-B2001-06

Headstock

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks
1 6005     Bearing 25X47X12 1
2 6205     Bearing 25X52X15 1
3 61904     Bearing 20X37X9 1
4 GB70     Screw M6X20 3
5 GB70     Screw M8X20 1
6 GB894.1     Circlip 40 1
7 GB1096       Key 6X14 2
8 GB9877.1   Gasket Ring 25X47X7 1

MA51-B20101 Headstock HT250 1 MA519
MA46-20101 Headstock HT250 1 MA46

10 MA51-B20110   Flange HT200 1
11 MA51-B20750       Washer 45 1
12 MA51-B20751     Shaft 45 1
13 MA51-B20755     Gear 45 1
14 MA51-B20754     Gear 45 1
15 GB1096       Key 6X63 1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA51-B2001-07

  Headstock

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks
1 GB119        Pin A3X8 3
2 GB894.1      Circlip 15 3
3 GB308-64      Ball 8 3

MA51-B20101  Headstock HT250 1 MA514
MA46-20101  Headstock HT250 1 MA46

5 MA51-B20112      Lever HT200 3
6 MA51-B20113      Shift MTCuSb150 1
7 MA51-B20114      Shift MTCuSb150 1
8 MA51-B20118      Shift MTCuSb150 1
9 MA51-B20756    Positioning board 40Cr 1

10 MA51-B20757        Shaft 45 3
11 MA51-B20758    Lever base 45 3
12 MA51-B20765    Positioning board 40Cr 1
13 MA51-B20768 Positioning board 40Cr 1
14 GB3452.1    Gasket Ring 15X2.65 3
15 Q56-1        Stem B20n6 3
16 GB117        Pin A6X65 3
17 JB/T7271.6    Lever stud BM10X63 3
18 JB/T7271.5    Sleave M10X50 3
19 GB2089      Spring 1X6X28 3
20 DB1011      Screw M8X1X12 3
21 GB68      Screw M6X12 6

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-082-20-08

  Headstock

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks

1 MA51-B20115   1

2 MA51-B20116   1

3 MA51-B20764   1

4 MA51-B20763   1

5 MA51-B20762   2

6 MA51-B20760   2

7 MA51-B20761   2

8 MA51-B20117   1

9 MA51-B20766   1

10 MA51-B20767   1

11 DB1801  20 1

12 GB894.1  10 2

13 GB1096  5X16 2

14 GB3452.1  17X2.65 2

15 GB68  M6X12 4

16 GB308 8 2

17 GB2089  1X6X22 2

18 GB70  M6X12-Zn 2

19 JB/T7271.5  M10X50 2

MA51-B20303   1 MA51
20

MA46-20307   1 MA46

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-2601-01

 Apron

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks
1 GB70      Screw M8X20 2
2 GB71      Screw M6X10 2
3 GB77      Screw M8X10 2
4 GB894.1      Circlip 35 1
5 GB2089      Spring 1X5X12 2
6 GB2089      Spring 1X7X25 1
7 GB308        Ball 6.5 2
8 GB4141.14    Sleave M10X50 1
9 MA-26107    base HT200 1

10 MA-26720        Key 45 1
11 MA-26722    Lever base 45 1
12 MA-26723  Screw 45 2
13 MA-26724     Lever stud 45 1
14 MA-26743        Pin 45 1
15 MA-26721A      Bracket 45 1
16 MA-26101A  Appon HT200 1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-2601-02

  Apron

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks
1 MA-26101A    Appon 1
2 GB3452.1      Gasket Ring 30X1.8 2
3 MA-26308          Key 2
4 MA-26729        Gear 1
5 51104        Bearing 20X35X10 2
6 MA-26731A        Gear 1
7 GB70        Screw M5X10 3
8 GB70        Screw M6X35 1
9 GB812        Nut M20X1.5 1

10 GB858        Washer 20 1
11 GB1096          Key 6X14 1
12 GB3452.1      Gasket Ring 30X1.8 2
13 GB6170          Nut M6 1
14 GB9877.1      Gasket Ring 30X42X7 2
15 GB/T2088        Spring 2X10X44 1
16 MA-26308          Bush ZCuSn5Pb5Zn5 2
17 MA-26732          Key 45 1
18 MA-26746          Sleeve 45 1
19 MA-26307A          Bush ZCuSn5Pb5Zn5 1
20 MA-26728        Support RZG230-450 1
21 MA-26730A          Shaft 45 1
22 MA-26733B          Shaft 45 1
23 MA-26734A          Board 45 1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-2601-03

  Apron

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks
1 GB308    Ball 6.5 2
2 GB68    Screw M5X20 3
3 GB70    Screw M5X10 1
4 GB70    Screw M6X20 3
5 GB72    Screw M8X10 2
6 GB73    Screw M8X10 2
7 GB73    Screw M8X20 2
8 GB91      Pin 2X20 1
9 GB93    Washer 8 1

10 GB2089    Spring 1.2X10X38 1
11 GB2089    Spring 1X5X22 2
12 GB3452.1  Gasket Ring 26.5X2.65 2
13 MA-26725       Shaft 45 2
14 MA-26727      Cover 45 1
15 MA-26738    Handle 45 2
16 MA-26740      Shaft 45 1
17 MA-26752      base 45 1
18 MA-26737      base 45 2
19 MA-26741    Shifting Bar 45 1
20 MA-26726B      Shaft 20Cr 1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-2601-04

  Apron

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks
1 DB1011        Screw M10X1X10 1
2 GB70        Screw M5X16 2
3 GB70        Screw M6X16 10
4 GB70        Screw M6X20 4
5 GB71        Screw M5X10 1
6 GB72        Screw M8X35 1
7 GB73        Screw M6X10 4
8 GB75        Screw M6X10 4
9 GB77        Screw M8X12 2

10 GB78        Screw M8X12 3
11 GB6170        Nut M8 2
12 GB9877.1      Gasket Ring 15X26X7 1
13 JB982          Washer 12 1
14 JB1001        Bearing M12X1.5 1
15 MA-26113          Base HT200 1
16 MA-26114        Shifting Bar HT200 1
17 MA-26739          Shaft 45 1
18 MA-26742          Shaft 45 1
19 MA-26744        Screw 45 1
20 MA-26751        Strip 45 1

MA-26305A  Half Nut ZCuSn5Pb5Zn5 1 metric21
MA-26309A  Half Nut ZCuSn5Pb5Zn5 1 imperial

MA-26306A  Half Nut ZCuSn5Pb5Zn5 1 metric22
MA-26310A  Half Nut ZCuSn5Pb5Zn5 1 imperial

23 MA-26101A    Appon HT200 1
24 MA-26112          Cover HT200 1
25 MA-26109A      base bracket HT200 1
26 MA-26108A      Top bracket HT200 1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-2601-05

  Apron

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks
1 MA-26748A      Gear Shaft 1
2 6004        Bearing 20X42X12 2
3 GB70        Screw M6X40 4
4 GB70        Screw M8X20 1
5 GB1096          Key 6X25 1
6 GB9877.1      Gasket Ring 20X35X7 1
7 MA-26103        Handle HT200 1
8 MA-26702          Washer 45 1
9 MA-26705          Shaft 45 1

10 MA-26706        Handle 45 1
11 MA-26707        Pin 45 1
12 MA-26708          Washer 45 1
13 MA-26745 Spring 60Si2MnA 1
14 MA-26102A          Base HT200 1
15 MA-26704A      Idex ring 45 1
16 MA-26101A    Appon Apron HT200 1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-2601-06

 Apron

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks
1 202      Bearing 15X35X11 1
2 7943/20       Bearing 20X26X25 1
3 DB1802      Oil Window 50 1
4 GB70      Screw M6X16 3
5 GB893.1      Circlip 35 1
6 GB894.1      Circlip 15 1
7 GB894.1      Circlip 18 1
8 GB1096        Key 5X22 1
9 GB3452.1    Gasket Ring 9X2.65 1

10 MA-26106        Cover HT200 1
11 MA-26101A  Appon Apron HT200 1
12 MA-26303C  Scutcheon 1
13 MA-26717B     Gear Shaft 45 1
14 GB818      Screw M3X8 9
15 MA-26718A      Gear 45 1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-2601-07

  Apron

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks
1 GB70       Screw M6X20 2
2 GB72       Screw M5X10 1
3 GB73       Screw M6X10 1
4 GB894.1       Circlip 20 2
5 GB2089       Spring 1X6X28 1
6 GB308       Stell Ball 7 1
7 MA-26301         Bush HT200 1
8 MA-26711       Handle 45 1
9 MA-26101A   Appon Apron HT200 1

10 MA-26104         Base HT200 1
11 MA-26712       Gear 1
12 MA-26709     Gear Shaft 1
13 MA-26710      Gear Shaft 1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-2601-08

  Apron

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks
1 MA-26715A        Gear 1
2 MA-26302        Worm wheel 1
3 7005AC        Bearing 25X47X12 1
4 7204AC        Bearing 20X47X14 1
5 GB70        Screw M6X20 3
6 GB77        Screw M10X30 1
7 GB1096          Key 8X18 1
8 GB2089        Spring 4X30X65 1
9 MA-26105          Tray HT200 1

10 MA-26713          Shaft 45 1
11 MA-26714          Washer 45 1
12 MA-26716          Shaft 45 1
13 MA-26101A      Appon Apron HT200 1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-082-27-01

  Gearbox

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks

1 MA-27A107A        Cover  1

2 MA-27B306      Scutcheon  1

3 MA-27B109  Gearbox cover  1

4 MA-27A305      Oil plug  1

5 MA-27A763        Stem  1

6 MA-27B101  Gearbox body  1

7 MA-27A106A    Lever base  1

8 MA-27A754    Location Pad  1

9 MA-27A749    Shaft  3

10 MA-27A112  Shifter fork/Swing-lever  3

11 MA-27A304      shifter fork  3

12 MA-27A111A    Lever base  2

13 MA-27A753    Location Pad  2

14 MA-27A752      Handle  3

15 MA-27A764      Lever base  1

16 MA-27A706  base  1

17 MA-27A751    Shaft  1

18 MA-27A750    Gear Z32X1.5 1

19 GB70      Screw M6X25 2

20 GB68      Screw M8X12 3

21 JB982      Washer 12 1

22 JB1001      Oilplug M12X1.5 1

23 DB1801      Oil window 20 1

24 GB818      Screw M3X6 12

25 GB70      Screw M8X40 5

26 GB77      Screw M6X16 5

27 MA-27A761      Spring  4

28 GB308      Stell ball 6 4

29 GB68      Screw M5X10 6

30 GB3452.1    Oil seal 12.5X1.8 3

31 GB894.1      Circlip 10 3

32 GB879        Pin 5X50 4

33 GB879        Pin 5X26 3

34 GB9877.1    Oil seal 20X35X7 2

35 GB2089      Spring 1X6X10 2

36 GB308      Stell ball 8 2

37 GB70      Screw M6X20 3

38 GB1096        Key 5X16 1

39 GB894.1      Circlip 15 1

40 MA51-20758      Handle 45 3

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-082-27-02

  Gearbox

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks

1 MA-27A734A    Cone Gear Z35X2,Z35X1.5Z 1

2 MA-27A735B        Shaft  1

3 MA-27A736A      Bush  1

4 MA-27A762          Nut  1

5 MA-27A113            gasket  1

6 MA-27A103A    Housing  1

7 MA-27A710A    Cone Gear Z18X2,Z23X2.25 1

8 MA-27A711B    Cone Gear Z36X2 1

9 MA-27A302A          Bush  1

10 MA-27A726A        Shaft  1

11 MA-27A704B        Cone Gear  1

12 MA-27A709A  Gear Z20X2.5,Z20X1. 2

13 MA-27A102    Housing  1

14 MA-27A702            gasket  1

15 MA-27A703B        Shaft  1

16 51105          bearing 25X42X11 2

17 GB117            Pin A 3X40 1

18 GB117            Pin A 5X40 1

19 61905          bearing 25X42X9 1

20 GB1096            Key 4X16 2

21 GB894.1          Circlip 30 2

22 61906          bearing 30X47X9 2

23 6002          bearing 15X32X9 2

24 6004          bearing 20X42X12 2

25 GB1096            Key 6X16 1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-082-27-03

  Gearbox

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks

1 MA-27A733A  Shaft  1

2 MA-27A303    Bush  2

3 MA-27A732A    Gear Z18X2,Z36X1.5 1

4 MA-27A731A    Cover  1

5 MA-27A728A    Gear Z28X2 1

6 MA-27A727    Gear Z27X2 1

7 MA-27A725    Gear Z36X2 1

8 MA-27A724    Gear Z26X2.25 1

9 MA-27A722A    Gear Z24X2.25 1

10 MA-27A721A    Gear Z27X1.75 1

11 MA-27A719    Gear Z24X1.75 1

12 MA-27A717A    Gear Z23X2.25 1

13 MA-27A715    Gear Z22X2.25 1

14 MA-27A714    Gear Z20X2.5 1

15 MA-27A713    Gear Z18X2 1

16 MA-27A712    Gear Z19X2.5 1

17 MA-27A729      Shaft  1

18 MA-27A705A    Cover  1

19 MA-27A709A    Gear Z20X2.5,Z20X1. 1

20 MA-27A301      Bush  1

21 MA-27A708A  Shaft  1

22 GB1096      Key 6X40 1

23 GB1096      Key 6X50 2

24 6203    Bearing 17X40X12 2

25 GB894.1    Circlip 20 1

26 GB71    Screw M6X12 1

27 GB3452.1  Oil stud 36.5X2.65 2

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-082-27-04

  Gearbox

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks

1 MA-27A737    Bush  1

2 MA-27A104  Housing  1

3 MA-27A755        Gear Z36X2 1

4 MA-27A730        Gear Z22X2 1

5 MA-27A723        Gear Z22X2.25 1

6 MA-27A720        Gear Z33X1.75 1

7 MA-27A718A        Gear Z22X.25 1

8 MA-27A716        Gear Z22X2.5 1

9 MA-27A738A      Shaft  1

10 MA-27A747A        Gear Z22X2.5 1

11 MA-27A105  Housing  1

12 GB117          Pin A 3X40 1

13 GB117          Pin A 5X40 1

14 GB9877.1      Oil stud 20X35X7 1

15 GB70        Screw M6X20 3

16 6204        Bearing 20X47X14 1

17 6004        Bearing 20X42X12 1

18 GB894.1        Circlip 20 1

19 6003        Bearing 17X35X10 1

20 GB70        Screw M6X16 3

21 GB1096          Key 6X20 2

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-082-27-05

  Gearbox

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks

1 MA-27A739  Gear  1

2 MA-27A745A    Shaft  1

3 MA-27740A    Cam  1

4 MA-27A746    Circlip  1

5 MA-27A758    Swing-lever  2

6 MA-27A720    Swing-lever  1

7 MA-27A718A    Swing-lever  1

8 MA-27A716    Swing-lever  1

9 GB75    Screw M8X12 1

10 GB71    Screw M6X12 2

11 GB71    Screw M8X10 2

12 GB65    Screw M5X10 5

13 GB97.1    Washer 5 5

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-082-28

CHANGEGEARS

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks

MA51-28701    Gear Z35X2.25 1 metric

MA51-28709    Gear Z67X2.25 1 metric

MA51-28712    Gear Z24X2.25 1 imperial
1

MA51-28713    Gear Z41X2.25 1 imperial

2 MA51-28711    Flange tray  1

3 MA51-28706    Gasket  1

4 MA51-28702    Nut  1

MA51-28A101  Bracket  1 metric

MA51-28102A  Bracket  1 imperial5

MA46-28101  Bracket  1 MA46

6 MA51-28704      Shaft  1

7 MA51-28718    Sleeve  1

8 MA51-28703    Sleeve  1

MA51-28103    Gear Z44X2.25 1 metric
9

MA51-28104A    Gear Z61X2.25 1 imperial

MA51-28707    Gear Z64X2.25 1 metric

MA51-28710A    Gear Z39X2.25 1 metric

MA51-28716    Gear Z57X2.25 1 imperial
10

MA51-28717    Gear Z31X2.25 1 imperial

11 MA51-28708A    Circlip  1

12 GB117    Pin A3X26 1

13 6005    Bearing 25X47X12 2

14 GB893.1    Circlip 47 1

15 GB97.1    Washer 20 1

16 GB70    Screw M8X20 1

17 GB93    Washer 20 1

18 GB6172    Nut M20 1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-082-40

  Tool post

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks

1 51103      Bearing 17X30X9 2

2 GB68      Screw M4X8 3

3 GB70      Screw M6X20 3

4 GB71      Screw M3X10 1

5 GB73      Screw M5X8 1

6 GB73      Screw M8X25 1

7 GB77      Screw M12X12 2

8 GB83      Screw M12X50 12

9 GB1096        Key 5X16 1

10 GB1155      Oil cup 6 5

11 GB2089      Spring 1X8X17 1

MA51-40102      Base  1 MA51
12

MA46-40102      Base  1 MA46

13 MA51-40104      Gib  1

MA51-40301      Nut  1 metric
14

MA51-40302      Nut  1 imperial

15 MA51-40701      Rin  1

16 MA51-40702    Lever base  1

17 MA51-40706      Rin  1

18 MA51-40712      Washer  1

19 MA51-40715    Pin  1

20 MA51-40716    Bush  1

21 MA51-40717      Screw  1

22 MA51-40718      Screw  1

23 MA51-40719    Spanner  1

24 MA51-40723        Flang  1

25 MA51-40724    indicator  1

26 MA51-40725      Rin  1

27 MA51-40101A    Top slid  1

MA51-40703C      Stud  1 metric
28

MA51-40721C      Stud  1 imperial

29 MA51-40705B    Flang tray  1

30 MA51-40707C    Lever stud  1

MA51-40710B    Index ring  1 metric
31

MA51-40722B    Index ring  1 imperial

32 MA51-40713A  Screw  1

33 MA51-40714A    Tool post block  1

34 MA51-40720A      Base  1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-082-45

  SADDLE

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks

1 51101    Bearing 12X26X9 2

2 51103    Bearing 17X30X9 2

3 DB1011    Screw M10X1X16 1

4 DB1011    Screw M8X1X20 4

5 DB1015    Screw M8X30 2

6 DB1671  Aduptor 4 2

7 DB1671-1    Pipe 4 4

8 DB1671-2  Washer A4 4

9 GB70    Screw M10X20 2

10 GB70    Screw M10X55 4

11 GB70    Screw M6X20 1

12 GB70    Screw M6X30 3

13 GB70     Screw M6X35 2

14 GB70    Screw M8X20 4

15 GB70    Screw M8X25 2

16 GB70    Screw M8X70 1

17 GB71    Screw M8X25 1

18 GB75    Screw M8X25 1

19 GB97.1    Washer 10 1

20 GB118      Pin A 5X15 2

21 GB119      Pin A 8X70 2

22 GB818    Screw M5X12-Zn 12

23 GB1099      Key 5X19 1

24 GB1155    Nipple 6 3

25 GB2089    Spring 0.5X4X13 2

26 GB2089    Spring 0.6X5X14 1

27 GB5782    Bolt M10X70 1

28 GB6170    Nut M12 1

29 GB6172    Nut M12 1

30 GB6173    Nut M8X1 4

31 GB308    SteelBall 6 1

32 MA-45107    Gib  1

33 MA-45702    Rein  1

34 MA-45703    Nut  1

35 MA-45705    Key  1

36 MA-45710    Nut  2

37 MA-45713    Wedge  1

38 MA-45714    Gib  1

39 MA-45718    Pins  1

40 MA-45719  Bracket  1

MA-45711    Lead Screw  1 metric
41

MA-45721    Lead Screw  1 imperial

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-082-45

  SADDLE

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks

42 MA-45722        Washer  1

43 MA-45727      Stud  1

44 MA-45728    Set Bush  1

MA-45301A      Nut  1 metric
45

MA-45304A      Nut  1 imperial

MA-45302A      Nut  1 metric
46

MA-45305A      Nut  1 imperial

47 MA-45501A    Wiper  1

48 MA-45502A    Wiper  1

49 MA-45503A    Wiper  1

50 MA-45504A    Wiper  2

51 MA-45708A  Clamp  1

52 MA-45715B  adaptor  1

53 MA-45A101      Saddle  1

54 MA-45A102    Cross slide  1

55 MA-45A103    Flange tray  1

56 MA-45A108      Clamp  1

57 MA-45A109    Lever base  1

58 MA-45A709    Shaft  1

MA-45A720    Index ring  1 metric
59

MA-45A720    Index ring  1 imperial

60 MA-45A729        Washer  1

61 MA-45303      Oil plug  1

62 Q56-1        Plug  1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-082-48

  TAPER  TURNNING  ACCESSRIES

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks

1 DB1015      Screw M5X25 4

2 GB70      Screw M6X10 2

3 GB70      Screw3 M10X50 2

4 GB70      Screw M6X25 2

5 GB70      Screw M8X20 2

6 GB70      Screw M8X25 3

7 GB70      Screw M8X25-Zn 1

8 GB93      Washer 8 2

9 GB97.1      Washer 10 2

10 GB118        Pins A 6X35 1

11 GB118        Pins A 8X35 1

12 GB119        Pins A 4X40 1

13 GB119        Pins A 6X20 2

14 GB867      Rivet 3X6-T3 4

15 GB1155      Nipple 6 2

16 GB5782      Screw M10X40 2

17 GB6170      Nut M10 2

18 MA-48101A      Base body  1

19 MA-48102      Gib  1

20 MA-48104      Gib  1

21 MA-48105A    Lead-track base  1

22 MA-48106A    Lead-track plate  1

23 MA-48108      Bracket  1

24 MA-48109    Lever base  1

25 MA-48110A      Slide base  1

26 MA-48301      Scutcheon  1

27 MA-48701      Axisof rotation  1

28 MA-48702        Cover  1

29 MA-48703      Slide base  1

30 MA-48704A        Shaft  1

31 MA-48705    Screw head  1

32 MA-48706  Adaptor  1

33 MA-48707    Lever  1

34 MA-48708      Clamp  1

35 MA-48709      Lead Screw  1

36 MA-48710      Slide base  1

37 MA-48103B    Slide plate  1

38 MA-48107A    Lead-track plate  1

39 MA-48711B    Index ring  1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-64

Steady rest

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks

1 GB37        Bolt M16X100 1

2 GB71        Screw M6X8 3

3 GB97.1        Washer 16 1

4 GB6170        Nut M16 1

5 GB119          Pin A 5X55 3

6 GB119          Pin A 10X50 2

7 MA51-64101  Top body  1

MA51-64102A  Base body  1 MA51
8

MA46-64102  Base body  1 MA46

9 MA51-64103        Clamp  1

10 MA51-64701        Sliding bush  3

11 MA51-64702      Stud  3

12 MA51-64703        Sliding bush  3

13 MA51-64704        Knob  3

14 MA51-64705    Lock Screw  3

15 MA51-64706          Shaft  3

16 6002        Bearing 15X32X9 3

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



MA-082-65

 Follower rest

Item Part No. Description Size Qty Remarks

1 GB70      Bolt M10X45 2

2 GB97.1      Washer 10 2

3 GB119        Pin A 5X40 2

4 MA51-64704      Knob  2

MA51-65101  Body  1 MA51
5

MA46-65101  Body  1 MA46

6 MA51-65301      Figer   2

7 MA51-65701  Screw  2

8 MA51-65702      Sliding bush  2

9 MA51-65704        bush  2

10 MA51-65705      Screw  2

11 GB71      Bolt M6X8 2

Prop
ert

y o
f K

en
t In

du
str

ial
 U

SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e




